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-----Original Message-----

From: LI Binli

Sent: Sunday, May 09, 2021 9:51 AM

To: DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Bevilacqua, Maurizio
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Iafrate, Marilyn
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca;
DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca; info@westondownsra.ca

Cc: Weston Downs Ratepayers Association <info@westondownsra.ca>

Subject: [External] Reject This Poor Planning, Please

Every One Whom It May Concern,

I'm a ratepayer from Weston Downs Community. I'm writing. on behalf my family, to ask you to REJECT THIS
POOR PLANNING (A

6-story condominium proposal at Velmar and Rutherford Road). This proposal, in case it might be approved, will
affect our

peaceful life deeply! It will reduce the market price of our home significantly! SO.REJECT THIS POOR
PLANNING,PLEASE!

Sincerely yours!

Binli Li



